

46
07.01.2026
Court No. 10
AGM

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

W.P.A. 15360 of 2024

**Rashmi Metaliks Limited
-versus
Union of India & Ors.**

**Mr. Debrup Bhattacharya.
Mr. R. N. Ghose.
Ms. Tonoya Ghose.
...For the petitioner.**

1. None appears on behalf of the Union of India.
2. Let the matter appear in the Combined Monthly List of March 2026.
3. In the meantime, the parties are directed to exchange their affidavits.
4. The petitioner shall communicate this order to the respondents.

(Smita Das De, J.)