

W.P.A. 15360 OF 2024

20.04.2026

Sl no. 21

Ct no. 2

P.M.

Rashmi Metaliks Limited

- Vs -

Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Debrup Bhattacharjee,
Ms. Shusha Santra
... for the petitioner

1. Learned counsel for the opposite party did not file affidavit-in-opposition.
2. Let the parties are directed to exchange their affidavits within four weeks.
3. List this matter in the combined Monthly list of June, 2026..

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)